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
Rs.1.70 Cr. Genuine buyers. No brokers. Cell: 
99403 21301 / 80562 71940.
ll DR. RANGACHARI Road, Mylapore, 3 

years old Flat, 4th Floor, 2130 sq.ft, UDS 
1096.25 sq.ft, 2 CCP, Full Furnished Flat with 
Italian Marble Floor, Modular Kitchen, Faber 
Castel Hood with Chimney, Piped Gas Line, 
Wooden Cupboards, Daikin Split AC in all 
Rooms, Power Back-up, Contact : 4203 6606 
/ 2434 0891 / 4210 4448.
ll MYLAPORE Veera Perumal Kovil Street, 

Ind.House 850 sq.ft, land (Size23 x 37) (G+2) 
built up 1800 sq.ft, Contact: Owner Ph: 91761 
23393. Brokers excuse. Immediate sale.

ll OMR – Thoraipakkam next to AKDR Golf 
Ground 550, 557, 576, 582, 731, 762, 812, 
833, 964, 1100, 1200, 1400 sq.ft, 1, 2, 3 BHK 
Rs.4550/- per sq.ft. Ph: 98841 33356 / 99415 
92747 / 99626 74673.
ll MANDAVELI near BSNL 1100 sq.ft, 2 

bedroom + Dining 2nd floor lift, covered Car 
park 5 years old UDS 600 sq.ft, Rs.1.50 Cr 
(Neg) Ramya Realty. Ph: 98402 25811.
ll ROYAPETTAH near Indian Bank DAV NPS 

1200 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 3rd floor lift, Car park 
20 years old UDS 600 sq.ft, Rs.1.65 Cr (Neg) 
Swami Iyer Realty. Ph: 98840 84762.
ll VELACHERY near Phoenix Mall 2 BHK 

flat attached bathroom 935 sq.ft, Ground floor 
East facing, Kitchen 10 years covered Car 
park 24 hours water Rs.65 Lakhs. Negotiable. 
Contact: 98404 30456 / 98400 70711.
ll R.A.PURAM 4 BR House 2800 sq.ft, 

Rs.5.50 Crore / Abhiramapuram 4 BR House 
3000 sq.ft, 6.25 Crore / East Abhiramapuram 
4 BR House 3800 sq.ft, Rs.8.5 Crore / 
Mylapore 1 BR flat 525 sq.ft, Rs.18 Lakhs. 
Ph: 98845 87579.
ll 2 BHK Karpagam Apartments Lazarus 

Church Road III floor No lift, WW, Spartek 
Tiles for sale. No brokers. Contact: 99404 
46816.
ll FLAT Sale, 630 sq.ft, Mylapore, Third 

floor no lift, North facing, 2 wheeler parking, 
regularization payment done. Clean title only 
cash. Contact: 94444 44120. 
ll MYLAPORE CIT Colony Posh area 800 

sq.ft, Ground floor Rs.1.20 C, wood work, 
Car park 55%, UDS Mylapore 700 sq.ft, Rs.70 
Lakhs (Nego) Ground floor Car park above 20 
years near Vidhya mandir School. Mylapore 
1152 sq.ft, 1st floor Rs.1.30 Crore. Modular 
Kitchen, Dining wood work, lift, Car park, 
Royapettah 1000 sq.ft, Rs.1.10 C. Ground 
floor, Car park, Wood work, 50 % UDS. Ph: 
90032 18005.
ll 3 BHK 1450 sq.ft, UDS 650 sq.ft, 1st floor, 

2 CCP, North 30 years old, price Rs.1.30 
Crores. Dr.Ranga Road, recently renovated. 
Ph: 98843 60019.
ll ADYAR Posh area 2008 sq.ft, 3 BHK, 

M.Kitchen, wood work, balconies, lift, CCP 
50 % UDS Rs.2 Crores. Gandhi Nagar 
1300 sq.ft, E/Facing lift, Car park. Alwarpet 
Cenotaph Road 1650 sq.ft, 985 UDS Duplex 
G+2 Rs.2.50 C, CCP. Ph: 94980 53092 / 
94446 02542.

ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 700 sq.ft, 2 BR Two 
wheeler park 2nd floor, No lift UDS 330 sq.ft, 
20 years old 950 sq.ft, 2 BR CP UDS 420 sq.ft, 
17 years old. Ph: 98419 83231 / 98410 58333.
ll NANDANAM Brand New 1400 sq.ft 3 BHK 

attach Bath II floor Dining, Pooja, Balcony, 
Modular Kitchen, Lofts, Cup Boards, Lift, 
Covered Car Park 16,000/sq.ft. Ct : 86800 
05659.
ll THIRUVANMIYUR, Behind RTO Next to 

Beach, 2BHK – 1135 & 1245 sq.ft, 3BHK 
1720 sq.ft. Independent water system, 
Power Back up, Private Terrace, Lift, CCP. 
Ct : 98410 40375.
ll ALWARPET Near Park Sheraton Brand 

New 1200 sq.ft 2 BHK 1 CCP, First Floor, 
Contact : 94440 05349. Brokers Excuse.
ll SRIPERUMPUDUR, Sunguvarchatram 

5 Mins Drive from proposed Green Field 
Airport. Fully Developed Residential Plots 
Ready for Construction. Rs. 840/- per sq.ft 
Ct: 99402 86665.

General

▲

MUSIC & DANCE
ll SIVAN Arts Academy Offer Classes on 

Vocal Veenai, Violin, Keyboard, Guitar, 
Mandolin, Mridangam, Bharathanatyam. For 
More details Contact : Kalaimamani. Dr. Mrs. 
Rukmini Ramani. Ph: 98403 48638.
ll HOME Tuition No: 1 Keyboard, Guitar, 

Drums, Mandolin Western, Carnatic – Vocal, 
100 % Genuine 27 years Teaching experience 
Isaikalaimani Jagadeeswaram. Ph: 73582 
27525 / 88071 13535.
ll CARNATIC Vocal and Violin classes at 

St.Mary’s Road, Mandaveli (Near RTO office) 
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
floor, No lift Rs.23K. Ph: 98411 88817.

ll 2 BHK flat, with Car parking, 900 sq.ft, 
with lift facility, 3rd floor @ Kotturpuram, 
Rent Rs.20000/- Negotiable. Agents excuse. 
Contact: 097893 91160.
ll R.A.PURAM 1000 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 

Rs.22000/- OCP, 950 sq.ft, 2 bedroom New 
flat Rs.25000/- CCP, 1800 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 
Rs.38000/- Genset, Mandaveli 1000 sq.ft, 2 
bedroom Rs.25000/- 900 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 
Rs.17000/- OCP, Ph: 98407 36132.
ll R.A.PURAM 3 BR 1800 sq.ft, Car park 

Rs.25000/- East Abhiramapuram New 3 BR 
flat 1800 sq.ft, Genset Rs.50000/- R.A.Puram 
2 BR 1100 sq.ft, Rs.25000/- Ph: 95661 75961.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 2, 3 BHK 1300, 1500, 

1000 sq.ft, 20, 30, 35K Mandaveli 1, 2 BHK 
10-16K. Reality Homes. Ph: 99621 26962 / 
89391 38307.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near CITI Bank 850 

sq.ft, 2 bedroom bath attach Ground floor flat 
veg Rent Rs.16000/- Good location. Charles 
Reality. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll R.A.PURAM near Sangeetha Hotel 1000 

sq.ft, 2 bedroom flat 1st floor with lift Car 
Park, Veg Rent Rs.25000/- Charles Reality. 
Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll MYLAPORE Appu Street, Two bedroom 

attached bathroom hall, kitchen, Ground floor 
only, Two wheeler parking. Contact: 94434 
02604 / 2493 8606.
ll ALWARPET New 1200 sq.ft, 2 BHK 

Rs.26K. 1st floor, M.Kitchen, Wood work, 
Balconies -3, lift, CCP. Mandaveli 1210, 3 
BHK Rs.30K. M.Kitchen, Wood work lift, Car 
park. Mylapore 1150 sq.ft, 2 BHK, wood work, 
M.Kitchen, No lift, CCP very near Vidhya 
Mandir School. Ph: 90032 17277.
ll R.A.PURAM 1750 sq.ft, 2 BHK Rs.32K. 

M.Kitchen, Wood work, lift, CCP balconies, 
Mandaveli 550 sq.ft, Rs.13K 1st floor, 
R.A.Puram 1150 sq.ft, Rs.26K. Ground floor 
Car park. R.A.Puram 1400 sq.ft, 3 BHK House 
Rs.25K Car park. Mandaveli 1000 sq.ft, 30K 
2nd floor M.Kitchen, Wood work, lift, CCP. 
Ph: 99401 48748.
ll BRAND New 2 BHK, Lift, CCP, 1200 sq.ft, 

Semi furnished North facing, Bharathidasan 
Salai Rs.25000/- Ph: 98845 54484.
ll MRC Nagar, 3 BHK 1500 sq.ft, CP East 

facing, No lift, Prime area Rs.26000/- Ph: 
98843 60019.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1800 sq.ft, 3 BR New 

Duplex house CP Rs.40000/- 1000 sq.ft, 
2 BR CP Rs.24000/- Cenotaph road 2300 
sq.ft, 3 BR CP 450 sq.ft, Private Terrace 
Rs.50000/- Mandaveli 1050 sq.ft, 2 BR New 
CP Rs.25000/- Ranga Road, 1000 sq.ft, 2 BR 
Rs.18000/- Ph: 98419 83231 / 98410 58333.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Posh, 750 sq.ft 1 

B/R, Flat, Fully Furnished, A/C, Two Wheeler 
Parking, Security, Rent Rs. 16,000/- Single or 
Two Persons. Contact : 98412 70353.
ll MANDAVELI Near Bus Stand 1850 sq.ft. 3 

BHK 3 Bath 2 Balconies 2nd Floor with 2 Lift 
A/C Piped Gas Modular Kitchen Power Back 
up, Swimming Pool, Gym, Full time, Security, 
OCP 60K. Contact : 91760 67383.
ll MANDAVELI 1000 sq.ft 2 Bedroom I 

Floor 18,000/- Mylapore Near Sai Baba 
Temple 1000 sq.ft IInd Floor, 2 Bedroom, 
Lift, Car Park 25,000/- Ct : 93823 23877 / 
90877 20012.
ll MANDAVELI New Posh 1750 sq.ft 3 BR 

Flat, 2nd Floor, Lift, CCP, Genset, WW, Rs. 
45,000/- Contact : 98412 70353

ll 2 BHK, Third floor, Aishwarya apartment, 
Srinivasa Avenue Road, R. A. Puram, 
Chennai - 600028. No lift, No car park.  
Ph: 98402 93314, 98409 33148.
ll ALWARPET, Jai flats, 1 BHK, 2 BHK, CCP, 

lift available. Ph: 91762 86387, 91760 91994.

RENTAL / COMMERCIAL
ll MYLAPORE, Luz, Newly Built 1350 sq.ft, 

Commercial Space, 1st Floor with Lift, CP, Rs. 
50/- sqft. (Neg). Ct : 94450 19816.
ll ALWARPET 1500 sq.ft, Rs.45000/- 

Abhirmapuram 2000 sq.ft, Rs.50000/- 1400 
sq.ft, 1000 sq.ft, Rs.40000/- Rs.25000/- Shop 
150 sq.ft, 350 sq.ft, Rs.15000/- Rs.20000/- 
Mylapore Tank 1500 sq.ft, 800 sq.ft, 400 sq.ft, 
Ph: 94980 53014 / 99416 27665.
ll MYLAPORE behind Nageswara Park 

2200 Ground floor Bungalow / Open Place 
Rs.60000/- Any Commercial. Alwarpet 
Independent Bungalow 6000 sq.ft, 10 Car 
park. Ph: 97104 05385.
ll MYLAPORE near Sai Baba Temple Ground 

floor 300 sq.ft, for commercial showroom / 
shops / office. Rent Rs.22000/- Agent. Ph: 
98415 86130.

RENTAL / LEASE
ll MYLAPORE Pudupalli Street, 1 BHK – 

First Floor – Front Portion on Lease – 6 Lakhs. 
Contact : 99416 21345 / 94448 04903.
ll MYLAPORE House Ground floor 850 2 BR 

Rs.13L. 1st floor 1100 2 BR Rs.15L. 500 sq.ft, 
1 BR Rs.5 L. Ph: 97103 28033.
ll NEAR Vivekananda College, Independent 

House GF, Three bedroom, hall, kitchen, 
washing room, verandas, Two wheeler 
parking. Only Lease Rs.12 Lacs. Ph: 98410 
24579.
ll 1 BKH 1st floor Lease at Mylapore Opp. 

Dhinakaran office 725 sq.ft, Rs.10 lakhs 
attach bathroom balcony. Contact: 98400 
86176.

RENTAL / RESIDENTIAL
ll R.A.PURAM Fourth Main Road, 950 sq.ft 

Double Bed Ground Floor, Wood Work, OCP, 
A/C, Geysers, Invertor, 24000/- pm. Mobile 
Contact – 94446 48021 / 94451 83014.
ll MYLAPORE Luz, Newly Built 1350 sq.ft 3 

BR Attached 2nd Flr, Lift, CP. Rs. 38,000/- pm 
(Nego) – 94450 19816.

Colour your 
CLASSIFIED 

advert for 
Rs.100*

*Cost in addition to advt. fee
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n Furniture  n Interiors  n Real Estate  
n Design      n Decoration

THIS ADVERT SPACESPECIAL OFFER TO 
BUSINESSES IN

*Limited offer. No discounts. Call 2498 2244. 

for

Rs.2500*

Rental

▲

Jobs
▲
ACCOUNTANTS
ll WANTED Part  Time Female Tal ly 

Experienced Accounts Assistant Contact : 
99623 64031.

COOK
ll EXPERIENCED Brahmin Cook (Veg) with 

Good Reference willing to do Domestic Help 
Requires Full Time Ct: 99405 83529.

GENERAL
ll EXCELLENT Part-Time Job for Housewives 

/ Businessmen / Ex-Army / Bankers / Retired 
/ VRS Officials in MNC. Fixed Salary 10K to 
30K + Benefits. 98847 56780.
ll WANTED Students Part-Time Delivery Job 

with 2 wheeler. LPH Pharma, 92/74 Dr. Ranga 
Road, Alwarpet – 98415 85630.

ll WANTED Stenographers Male / Female 
for an Advocate firm at Mount Road Salary 
Commensurate with experience. Contact 
No – 044 2822 4665 / 2823 4665.
ll WANTED Delivery Boys For Food Delivery 

in and around Mylapore. 2 Wheeler must. 
Auto Drivers also welcome. Contact : 98847 
21755.
ll FOOD Startup Back-Office Assistant to 

upload Product Description & Tract Orders, 
Handle Customer, Supplier & Delivery Boys. 
Graduates / Housewives with Computer Skills 
– 98847 21755.
ll WANTED Driver in Raja Annamalaipuram 

for BMW with Valid Experience Contact : 
98840 67767.

ll WANTED Lady Part Time Office Admin 
Sales & Marketing support for Agency 
Company Alwarpet (Behind Park Sheraton) 
Contact : 98400 68234.
ll HOTEL Manager Experience in Big 

Restaurant Min.Expreience 3 Years. Cont : 
98412 95706.
ll CAR Dr iver  –  wi th  min.  5  years 

experience. Age below 35 years in & around 
– Gopalapuram / Royapettah / Mylapore 
/ Alwarpet / Thousand Lights. Contact : 
89392 88623.
ll WANTED Experienced Pharma Billing 

Clerks. LPH Pharma, 92/74 Dr. Ranga Road, 
Alwarpet – 98415 85630.
ll REQUIRED Exp./Fresh Office Boy for our 

Office Located at Mylapore. Ct : 2847 2655 
/ 2847 1841.

ll AUTOCAD Draftsmand with 10+ years 
experience required for senior position. 
Experience in Revit Architecture would be 
an added advantage. Selected candidate 
should be willing to learn and handle projects 
in different domains. Interested candidates 
please apply to: mail@themagnumgroup.net.

ll WANTED Collection persons for Pvt. Gas 
Agency @ Mandaveli with Two Wheeler. 
Part-Time / Full Time – 91761 50460 / 
99410 68195.

TEACHING
ll WANTED Part Time Faculty Exp. / 

Freshers to teach English and Hindi. Ct : 
98410 92083.
ll WANTED Trained Full Time / Part Time 

Teachers for All Subjects at Centre in 
Mylapore urgently. Contact : 98846 09696.

JOB REQUIRED
ll I HAVE 18 yrs experience in Accounts, 

Auditing, Taxation, Tally & SAP Fico. Ct: 
Vijay – 97907 41271.
ll 40 YEARS Experienced HRD Soft Skills 

Trainer looking for Full Time Work in Office / 
Industries. Former NIPM Chairman. Contact 
: 99406 40800.

ll ALWARPET 1600 sq.ft 3 Bedroom flat / 
Mylapore R.K.Salai 2200 sq.ft 3 Bedroom 
flat CCP, Lift, Genset, Posh Location : 98405 
88336.
ll MYLAPORE PPV Koil Street near Kutcheri 
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